
0 

0 

RESOLUTION 

CONTRACT AW ARD - LONGHILL ROAD AND CENTERVILLE ROAD 

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS - $536,699.73 

WHEREAS, funds are available for James City County as part of the FY 2010-2015 VDOT Six-Year 
Secondary System Construction Program listed as Priority No. 3, and Federal funding to 
cover the construction phase expenses for the Longhill Road and Centerville Road 
Intersection Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, eight bids were considered for award with the lowest responsive and responsible bidder 
being Toano Contractors, Inc. with a bid in the amount of $536,699.73. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby awards the contract for the Longhill Road and Centerville Road Intersection 
Improvements to Toano Contractors, Inc. in the total amount of $536,699. 73 

ATTEST: 

Kennedy 
, Board of Supervis s 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 12th day of 
October, 2010. 

CA_ Inter Imp _res 


