
~ ., 

~ v 

RESOLUTION 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 - LONGIDLL ROAD AND CENTERVILLE ROAD 

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 

WHEREAS, funds are available for James City County as part of the FY 2010-2015 Virginia 
Department of Transportation (VDOT) Six Year Secondary System Construction Program, 
listed as Priority No. 3, with Federal funding to cover the construction phase expenses for 
the Longhill Road and Centerville Road Intersection Improvements; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the County Purchasing Policy, the cumulative change order total 
exceeds 25 percent of the original contract amount of$536,699. 73. The additional work for 
this Change Order will be reimbursed by VDOT. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors ofJames City County, Virginia, 
hereby approves Change Order No. 2 for the Longhill Road and Centerville Road 
Intersection Improvements contract with Toano Contractors, Inc. in the total amount of 
$205,201.74. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the budget for the project budget be increased as follows: 

Revenue: 

Commonwealth (VDOT) $106.400 

Expenditures: 

Longhill Road and Centerville Road Intersection Improvements $106.400 

ary K. Jo es 
Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

SUPERVISORS VOTE 
ATTEST: KENNEDY AYE 

GOODSON AYE 
MCGLENNON AYE 
ICENHOURn AYE 
JONES AYE L~ Robert C. Mi Claugh 

Clerk to the Board 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of 
September, 2011. 

Order2Chng_res 


